JAN 0 8 2002 E TRADEMARK RE	01-11-2002	Docket No. 18600.3116
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New		License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Month Day Year 08 28 2001
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	00 20 2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached	Month Day Year
Name Kelly Pioneer Group Formerly	mited Partnership ⊠ Corporat	<u>08 28 2001</u>
Name Kelly Pioneer Group Formerly Individual General Partnership Ling Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	mited Partnership	ion Association
Name Kelly Pioneer Group Formerly Individual General Partnership Ling Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if add Name Nike, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	mited Partnership	08 28 2001 ion ☐ Association 97005
Name Kelly Pioneer Group Formerly Individual General Partnership Line Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if ad Name Nike, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Bowerman Drive	mited Partnership	08 28 2001 ion ☐ Association 97005 Zip Code
Name Kelly Pioneer Group Formerly Individual General Partnership Ling Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if add Name Nike, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Bowerman Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton	Mew York ditional names of receiving parties attached OR State/Country Limited Partnership	08 28 2001 ion ☐ Association 97005

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0503

01 FC:481

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

					Docket No.	18600.3116
	v - 4 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		Pag	je 2 		
Domestic R	epresentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Enter for the	first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name	·					
Address (line 1))					
Address (line 2))				PRINTED 19-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	
Address (line 4))		·····			
Correspond	lent Name aı	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephone Nun	nber 202.66	33.8689
Name	Kathy J. Mc	Knight		Republication of the second se		
Address (line 1)) ShawPittma	n LLP				
Address (line 2)	2300 N. Stre	eet, NW		The state of the s		
Address (line 3)) Washington	, D.C. 20037-1128				
Address (line 4))				. 1 1 2 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Pages		al number of page	s of the atta	ached conveyance doc	ument # 1	
		ation Number(s)		2027449	tration Number	
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total nu	umber of pr	operties involved.	#_1	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.	
Method of		Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account		
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit ac	count or if additional fee Deposit Account	es can be charç Number:	ged to the account.)	#	
		Authorization to o	harge addit	onal fees:	Y	′es ☐ No ⊠
	s a true copy of	t to and ballof	the foregoin ent. Charge	g information is true and es to deposit account are	correct and any authorized, as in	attached ndicated
	thy J. McKnight	N.	Ko-	Might Signature	Q	an 7 2001 Date Signed

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0504

AFFIDAVIT

Kelly Pioneer Group, a New York corporation ("Agent"), located and doing business at 756 River Road, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704, acting as agent for an undisclosed principal, acquired on behalf of Nike, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, certain rights and obligations relating to the trademark "PRESTO," including the goodwill associated therewith and United States Trademark Registration no. 2,027,449 (the "Trademark Rights") from School Apparel, Inc., a California corporation located and doing business at 1099 Sneath Lane, San Bruno, California 94066 ("SAI"), under an Assignment agreement dated August 28, 2001, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent represents and acknowledges that Assignee was the undisclosed principal on whose behalf Agent acquired Trademark Rights from SAI and that Assignee now rightfully holds those Trademark Rights, and Agent assigns to Assignee any and all rights and obligations under the August 28, 2001, Trademark Assignment Agreement which Agent may have itself acquired and which have not already been assigned to Assignee by the Assignment attached hereto as Exhibit B.

as Agent for Undisclosed Principal

By:

Date: Dec. 22, 2001

92965 (1

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0505